503559345 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3605972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCTAL SAOC FZC
Street Address:	PC 112, PO BOX 3786
City:	MUSCAT
State/Country:	OMAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11509028
Application Number:	12232774
Application Number:	12382514
Application Number:	13181882
Application Number:	13681817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: rebecca.klits@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	424798.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUN LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Qun Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=424798_Assignment2#page1.tif source=424798_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 503559345 REEL: 037066 FRAME: 0247

source=424798_Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037066 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Performance Technologies Ltd., a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Mauritius having its registered office at Corporate & Chancery Chambers, 7th Floor, New Caudan Dias Pier, Le Caudan Waterfront, Port Louis, Mauritius (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, OCTAL SAOC FZC, a Corporation organized under and putsuant to the laws of the Sultanare of Oman having its principal place of business at PC 112, PO Box 3786, Muscat, Sultanare of Oman (bereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for a sum greater than One Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to any related United States provisional patent applications and said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on $\mathit{Schedule}\,\mathcal{A}$ to said Assignee herem, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other

Page 1 of 3

024798.0100

countries, the expenses incident to said patents and applications fixed on Scholade A to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Date: Old-1, 2014 Signature: The Jo

Nacem Fayyaz, Director

Page 2 of 3

024798.0100

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 11/06/2015

Application No. /	Filing Date / Publication			
Publication No. /	Date /			
Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)		(
11/509,028 /	24-Aag-2006 /	Nicholas P. Barakat	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING BOX VERTING END	Source Services
3007/0063374/	22-Mar-2007 /		TEREPHTHALATE SUBTAC AND ORDOTE	9
8,545,205	01-Oct-2013		The control of the co	
12/232,774 /	24-Sep-2008 /	Nicholas P. Barakar	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING BOLVETTIN BYTE	14
2009/0026641	29/jan/2009 /		TEREPHTIAL SHEETS AND OREGIN	/C
Not Yet Issued	Not Yet Issued			
12/382,514 /	18-Mar-2009 /	Nicolas P. Barakat	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING GIFFERS MERGEANED	311
2009/0212457 /	27-Aug-2009 /	William M. Karszes	OBJECTS DIRECTLY FROM POLYMERICATION PROCESSION	c.
7,931,842	26-Apr-2011			
13/181,882 /	13-Jul-2011 /	Nicolas P. Barakat	ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM AND ACTUOD FOR	4
2012/0181715/	19-jul-2012 /	William M. Karszes	MAKING POLYSTIAN ENRIPHIARA ATERSHIPS	:
Nor Yer Issued	Not Yet Issued		AND OBJECTS	
13/681,817 /	20-Nov-2012 /	Timothy H. Bohrer	SHEET WITH MIT TIDLE THICKNIESS AND METEROINS EAVE	
2013/0126543 /	23-Mav-2013 /	William J. Barenbers	FORMING SAME	13 13
Not Yet Issued	Nor Yet Issued	0		
20118004	02-Nov-2011 /	Nicolas P. Barahat	ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	
1998.4 /		William M. Karszes	MAKING POLYETTYI BAR TEREBITALI ATR STREET	e
103189177 /	03-fut-2013 /		AND OBJECTS	
Not Yet Issued	Not Yet Issued			
11785530.4 /	02-Nov-2011 /	Nicolas P. Batakat	ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	: /N
27317787	21-May-2014	William M. Karszes	MAKING POLYBITISHE TEREPHTHALATE SHIETS	
Nor Vet Issued	Not Yet Issued		AND OBJECTS	

Page 3 of

PATENT REEL: 037066 FRAME: 0251